CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

August 17, 2011

Samuel Sterling, R.A.

Sam Sterling Architecture LLC
924 2" St. NW
Albuquerque, NM 87102

Re:  Nexus Brewery, 4730 Pan American Freeway NE Suite D,

Permanent Certificate of Occupancy — Transportation Development
Architect’s Stamp dated 08-12-11 (F16-D002)
Certification dated 08-12-11

Dear Mr. Sterling,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 08-16-11,
Transportation Development has no objection to the issuance of a Permanent Certificate

PO Box 1293
7 of Occupancy.
This letter serves as a “green tag” from Transportation Development for a
Albuquerque Permanent Certificate of Occupancy to be issued by the Building and Safety Division.
If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3630.
NM 87103

www.cabq.gov

Pevelopment and Building Services

C: CO Clerk
File

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006
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City of Albuguerque Traffic Certification

DATE: August 12, 2011

PROJECT: Nexus Brewery
4730 Pan American Freeway
Albuquerque, NM 87109

|, Sam Sterling, AlA, of the firm Sam Sterling Architecture, lic, hereby certify that this project is in substantial
compliance with and in accordance with the design intent of the DRB, AA or TCL approved pian dated May 19,
2011. The record information edited onto the original design document has been obtained by Eliza Linde of the firm
Sam Sterling Architecture, lic. | further certify that | have personally visited the project site on July 28, 2011 and have
determined by visual inspection that the survey data provided is representative of actual site conditions and is true
and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. This certification is submitted in support of a request for a
Certification of Occupancy.

This letter addresses the following items:

1. The six-foot wide, ADA accessible pathway from the handicapped parking stalls to the entrance of the
brewery has been smoothly paved and clearly stripped.

2. See attached document ‘As-Built Ramp Drawing’ for as-built documentation of cast-in-place concrete
ramp and landing buiit at the entrance to the Brewery.

The record information presented hereon is not necessarily complete and intended only to verify substantial
compliance of the traffic aspects of this project. Those relying on the record document are advised to obtain
independent verification of its accuracy before using it for any other purpose.

Signature of Architect
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City of Albuqguerque Traffic Certification

DATE: August 12, 2011

PROJECT: Nexus Brewery
4730 Pan American Freeway
Albuquerque, NM 87109

|, Sam Steriing, AlA, of the firm Sam Sterling Architecture, lic, hereby certify that this project is in substantial
compliance with and in accordance with the design intent of the DRB, AA or TCL approved plan dated May 19,
2011. The record information edited onto the original design document has been obtained by Eliza Linde of the firm
Sam Sterling Architecture, lic. | further certify that | have personally visited the project site on July 28, 2011 and have
determined by visual inspection that the survey data provided is representative of actual site conditions and is true
and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. This certification is submitted in support of a request for a
Certification of Occupancy.

This letter addresses the following items:

1. The six-foot wide, ADA accessible pathway from the handicapped parking stalls to the entrance of the
brewery has been smoothly paved and clearly stripped.

2. See attached document ‘As-Built Ramp Drawing’ for as-built documentation of cast-in-place concrete
ramp and landing built at the entrance to the Brewery.

The record information presented hereon is not necessarily complete and intended only to verify substantial
compliance of the traffic aspects of this project. Those relying on the record document are advised 1o obtain
independent verification of its accuracy before using it for any other purpose.

Signature of Architect




CITY OF ALBUQUERQUEF

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabg.gov

May 20, 2011

Tatazzul Hussain, R.A.

Afra Construction and Design
2501 Yale Blvd SE Suite 102
Albuquerque, NM 87112

Re:  Nexus Brewery, 4730 Pan American Freeway NE Suite D,

Temporary Certificate of Occupancy — Transportation Development
Architect’s Stamp dated 01-12-11 (F16-D002)
Certification dated 05-19-11

Dear Mr. Hussain,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 05-19-11,
Iransportation Development has no objection to the issuance of a 30-day Temporary
Certificate of Occupancy. This letter serves as a “green tag” from Transportation

Development for a 30-day Temporary Certificate of Occupancy to be issued by the
Building and Safety Division.

Prior to the 1ssuance of a permanent Certificate of Occupancy, the following
items must be addressed:

» The six-foot wide, ADA accessible pathway from the handicapped parking

stalls to the building must be smoothly paved and clearly striped, as shown
on the approved traffic circulation layout.

* The ramp built at the entrance of the Brewery was not built to the approved
plan. Please show the revised ramp on the plan at resubmittal.

Once the 1tems have been addressed please resubmit for Permanent Certificate
of Occupancy.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3991.

Sincerely,

TN

Kristal D. Metro, P.E.
Traftic Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006



e
DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET .
(REV 12/2005)

F-16/Dap2
PROJECT TITLE: exvs DrRewsny onevue G PO

DRB#: EPCH#: WORK ORDER#:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
CITY ADDRESS: 2130 " D" PAN AMer/C /NE ]
GTE D,
ENGINEERING FIRM: _ CONTACT:
ADDRESS: _ o PHONE:

CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:

OWNER: e CAnRLoa) L CONTACT:
ADDRESS: CceRvir E£Scardl/DA 1V PHONE:
CITY, STATE: _ o ZIP CODE: £&£7/94
ARCHITECT: Afra  Cossf. £0es/6w CONTACT:
ADDRESS: 230! YALE ) PHONE: 2.2} 4SS

~m~ STt ZIP CODE: __B7/06

SURVEYOR: CONTACT: ____ -
ADDRESS: _ PHONE: __
CITY, STATE: _ ZIP CODE:

&

CITY, STATE:

CONTRACTOR: S wJJS YoN7765 CONTACT:
ADDRESS: 30L$% m & PHONE: ]
CITY, STATE: AvRrR.. IS OT/0 7 ~ ZIP CODE:
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
__DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
o DRAINAGE PLAN 1* SUBMITTAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
_ EROSION CONTROL PLAN - FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER'’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) _FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL, ;
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT < CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)
ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP)
ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) _ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL |
______ OTHER (SPECIFY) PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
WORIE_QRDER“APPROVAL e " -m
OTHEE,(EPECLFY) ey
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:
_______YES MAY 19 201
o NO
COPY PROVIDED HYDAOLOGY
o
DATE SUBMITTED: ?’EE!O -

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage subrmittal. The particular nature,
location, and scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be

required based on the following:
. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for bulldmg permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.



AFRA CONSTRUCTION, LLC

2501 YALE BLVD. SE, SUITE 102
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87106
PHONE: 505-242-1745
FAX: 505-242-1737

EMALIL: thussain@aira-design.com

TRAFFIC CERTIFICATION

, TAFAZzzZUL Hb{éééllu, NMRA ACO7F] , OF THE FIRM-
AEEA CONST 8 DESIGMHEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS ~ PROJECT IS IN
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE WITH AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIGN
INTENT OF THE DRB, AA OR TLC APPROVED PLAN DATED ©1-13% || . THE
RECORD INFORMATION EDITED ONTO THE ORIGINAIL DESIGN DOCUMENT HAS
BEEN OBTAINED BY T'HUS2A N OF THE FIRM AFEA <oUusT. . 1
FURTH R CERTIFY THAT I HAVE PERSONALLY VISITED THE PROJECT SITE ON

20|] AND HAVE DETERMINED BY VISUAL INSPECTION THAT THE
SURVEY DATA PROVIDED IS REPRESENTATIVE OF ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS
AND IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF. THIS
CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF A REQUEST FOR

occ UPANCT cmmmva (co)-

(DESCRIBE ANY EXCEPTIONS AND/OR QUALIFICATIONS HERE IN A SEPARATE
PARAGRAPH.)

(DESCRIBE ANY DEFICIENCES AND/OR REQUIRED CORRECTIONS HERE IN A
SEPARATE PARAGRAPH.)

THE RECORD INFORMATION PRESENTED HEREON IS NOT NECESSARILY
COMPLETE AND INTENDED ONLY TO VERIFY SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE OF
THE TRAFFIC ASPECTS OF THIS PROJECT. THOSE RELYING ON THE RECORD
DOCUMENT ARE ADVISED TO OBTAIN INDEPENDENT VERIFICATION OF ITS
ACCURACY BEFORE USING IT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE.

d \ " ENGINEER’S OR ARCHITECT’S. STAMP
1gnature of Archltect e i 4

5/}61/201|

Date
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabg.gov

May 20, 2011

Tafazzul Hussain, R.A.

Afra Construction and Design
2501 Yale Blvd SE Suite 102
Albuquerque, NM 87112

Re: Nexus Brewery, 4730 Pan American Freeway NE Suite D,

Temporary Certificate of Occupancy — Transportation Development
Architect’s Stamp dated 01-12-11 (F16-D002)
Certification dated 05-19-11

Dear Mr. Hussain,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 05-19-11,
Transportation Development has no objection to the issuance of a 30-day Temporary
Certificate of Occupancy. This letter serves as a “green tag” from Transportation

Development for a 30-day Temporary Certificate of Occupancy to be issued by the
Building and Safety Division.

Prior to the 1ssuance of a permanent Certificate of Occupancy, the following
items must be addressed:

= The six-foot wide, ADA accessible pathway from the handicapped parking

stalls to the building must be smoothly paved and clearly striped, as shown
on the approved traffic circulation layout.

* The ramp built at the entrance of the Brewery was not built to the approved
plan. Please show the revised ramp on the plan at resubmittal.

Once the 1tems have been addressed please resubmit for Permanent Certificate
of Occupancy.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3991.

Sincerely,

TN

Kristal D. Metro, P.E.
Traffic Engineer, Planning Dept. ‘
Development and Building Services

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PQ Box 1293

Albuquerque

— --.-u-,!i-ﬂ-—-l—lhlr-—-‘l-ﬂi- - -

NM 87103

www.cabq.gov

— L . = ™

January 13, 2011

Tafazzul Hussain, R.A.

Afra Construction and Design
2501 Yale Bivd SE Suite 102
Albuquerque, NM 87112

Re: Nexus Brewery, 4730 Pan American Freeway, Traffic Circulation Layout
Architect’s Stamp dated 01-12-11 (F 16-D002)

Dear Mr. Hussain,

The TCL submittal received 01-12-11 is approved for Building Permit. The plan is stamped
and signed as approved. A copy of this plan will be needed for each of the building permit
plans. Please keep the original to be used for certification of the site for final C.O. for
Transportation. Public infrastructure or work done within City Right-of-Way shown on
these plans is for information only and is not part of approval. A separate DRC and/or
other appropriate permits are required to construct these items.

If a temporary CO is needed, a copy of the original TCL that was stamped as approved by the
City will be needed. This plan must include a statement that identifies the outstanding items
that need to be constructed or the items that have not been built in “substantial compliance,”
as well as the signed and dated stamp of a NM registered architect or engineer. Submit this

TCL with a completed Drainage and Transportation Information Sl; eet to Hydrology at the

Development Services Center of Plaza Del Sol Building. .

When the site is completed and a final C.O. is requested, use the original City. stamped -~ --———~-
approved TCL for certification. A NM registered architect or engineer must stamp, sign, and

date the certification TCL along with Indicating that the development was built in “substantiat
compliance” with the TCL. Submit this certification TCL with a completed Drainage and
Transportation Information Sheet to Hydrology at the Development Services Center of Plaza

Del Sol Building.

Once verification of certification is completed and approved, notification will be made to
Building Safety to issue Final C.O. To confirm that a final C.O. has been issued, call Building
Safety at 924-3306.

Sincerely,

AN <

Kristal D. Metro, P.E.
Traffic Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services

C: File

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

V 12/2005
(RE ) /":"' -/leﬁbb"‘bl
PROJECT TITLE: _k ]E,)_é:sd 5 E?FE]&M:B;[ ZONE MAP: ez
DRB#: WORK ORDER#:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: j__ . Ao CMERTY CoMP LEX, TRACT &=
CITY ADDRESS: “ ) e A MMERIC AR A~ “Z ) ©
[ ARK

ENGINEERING FIRM: <> O LA A 9‘1’9 .; T Y\C. ., CONTACT: FEILGHT

ADDRESS: 424 AN “AR) PHONE: 1 (a4 - O30\

CITY, STATE: AJd _PoAR 2 G 1A %'.EPCODE: G109

OWNER: N) AT S DA ___ CONTACT: o W]
ADDRESS: A (b AGEQ UIA EFSCoND] DAL PHONE: ENeY

_ - ~T A7 Z AL
ARCHITECT: € 2t A NS & O CONTACT: ﬁ ’25 Act 2™\
ADDRESS: “Z2- » 1 A - \N /T . =l 0ZPHONE: 25} 5’ ’ ]é—l_m.-

CITY, STATE: _A P> A R U RO {lsa_ ZIPCODE: _ A1 1O (
| MA
=L-AST SURVEYOR: RN = (o . T~ €. CONTACT: =\ LK
ADDRESS: 22, & |0 A BL..\/'DE &\ & PHONE: - 050>

CITY, STATE: AP WA NERQUE , ™0 ZIP CODE: __ 2 1\ 0 2~
CONTRACTOR: SUNZE LT PR ~PERT 12‘6_-,.; T.~J( CONTACT: Rogga guTh

ADDRESS: 2,024 Ri0 CRANDE BEluiS N~ PHONE:S0& <« 4-% - &\ 54
CITY, STATE: _ A= (U QUER AU ES INM ZIP CODE: __ &1 1 0-'1 .
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1 SUBMITTAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
'CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
_ GRADING PLAN ~ SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) ___FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL |
_ CLOMR/LOMR. ___ > _BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL:, N
% TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)
ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP)
_____ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
OTHER (SPECIFY) PAVING PERMI'%ALI&OVA‘L ﬁ
- WORK ORRERARPROVAL~~ |
OTHER (SPECIFYzm,ﬁ- -

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:
YES
NO
COPY PROVIDED

DATE SUBMITTED: | I - » < S

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature,
location, and scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be

required based on the following:
1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plap: Required for approval of Site Development Plang greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans.
2. Drainage Plans: Requ.tred for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.
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City of Albuquerque

P.0. BOX 1203 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

,Fl‘:u-;,. T *

gNEv  Exico Rl

KEN SCHULTZ
MAYOR

September 13, 1988

Douglas W. Copeland, P.E.
Easterling & Associates, Inc.
5643 Paradise Boulevard, NW
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87114

RE: RE-GRADING PLAN FOR LOTS 1 AND 2 TRACT E
MONTGOMERY COMPLEX (F-16/D2) RECEIVED SEPTEMBER 1, 1988

Dear Mr. Copeland:

A preliminary review of your submittal for Building Permit and
Grading/Paving Permit approval has shown that the following information
is lacking for this section to begin the review process.

1. We will need existing spot‘elevations along with the proposed.

2. Downstream capacity analysié is needed. How did you determine that
the existing two 30" RCP's are adequate? The Renaissance Master
Plan will probably give you the information.

3. State Highway concurrence for the proposed 4' concrete rundown is
also required prior to Building Permit and Grading/Paving Permit
release (any work done in their right-of-way will require their
concurrence).

4. Please show calculations for the existing and proposed flow rates
and volumes.

If T can be of further assistance, please feel free to call me at
768-2650.

Cordially,

/s ) 70T

Bernie J. Montoya, C.E.
Engineering Assistant

BJM/b Sj |
(WP+847) |

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER




Easterling & Associates, Inc.

5643 Paradise Bouievard, NW

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87114
o ' f '_ (505) 898-8021

SEP 01 1988

ST
HYDROLOGY SECTION
Mr. Fred Aguirre
Hydrologist
Hydrology Section
Utility Development Division
Public Works Department
City of Albuquerque
P. O. Box 1293
Albuquerque, NM 87103

August 30, 1988

RE: RE-GRADING PLAN -- LOTS 1 AND 2, TRACT E, MONTGOMERY COMPLEX
—— ZONE ATLAS PAGE F16

Dear Fred:

As you know, the above-referenced project was approved for
construction by City Hydrology on March 12, 1976 (see enclosed
documentation). The approved plan shows two on-site detention
ponds. However, my field inspection of the site, on August 15,
1988, shows that the ponds do not exist. ' The owner of the
property proposes to reconstruct the parking lot in accordance
with the enclosed grading plan.

The proposed parking lot reconstruction will incorporate
additional landscaped median islands and provide an additional
driveway at the southwest corner of Lot 2. It is proposed that
free discharge be allowed such that on-site developed runoff be
directed into existing two 30" RCP culvert pipes under I-25. It

. 1s felt that this is an acceptable redevelopment strategy for the
following reasons:

1. Downstream drainage conditions have been improved since
1976 with construction of a storm drain system west of
I-25.

2. There are no ponds currently existing, and from
conversations with John Andrews, it was determined that
downstream storm drain facilities were sized assuming
free discharge from the subject site.

3. Amount of impervious area will be reduced with the
addition of landscaped medians.

4, Existing dirt channels in highway right-of-way will be
replaced with landscape sod and concrete valley
gutters to limit transportation of silt into the storm
draln system.

— CONSULTING ENGINEERS —



Mr. Fred Aguirre

September 1, 1988
Page 2

The owner will be responsible for obtaining a driveway
permit from the New Mexico State Highway and Transportation
Department prior to start of construction. It is felt that the

proposed plan will enhance the property as well as provide safer
alternative access into and out of the site.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
call.

Sincerely,

\%)4/45 2

Douglas W. Copel
Project Engineer

DWC/d1lh
Job No. 2151A

"

cc: Mr. Dave Cook, The Boehning Partnership, Inc.
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area available for ponding .

3¢ inched B
Accusmilated depth in ponding |
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Coantzol Authority - sorth Diversion

EiSTIRG DRAINAGE ClFl TR LIS

Generals utloftha:mrtmiapuunurm-*
loped with an existing building and the adjacent paxking
area covering approximataly 95% of tho total arelk. ot 2
is prosently undaveloped, the surface baing smoothly graded
shere is an existing thirty (30)

with 1ittle vegetation.

inch concrete pips culvert gtructure crossing undex the

frontage road on the west side of the study arek.

by the North pDiversion Channel on the cast side and by the

eaxisting asphalt parking araa of Lot no. 1. Lot 1 48 presently

developad and presaents no drainage probleas, this study will

be limited to the proposed developaent of Lot e
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% Included herein is & storm drainage analysis to termaine |
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der studye. !
ansnts for the area un 1
draingge reguir i
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1972-2, Albuquerque i
cOntr;]. Authoxity.
l
‘i Z
l '
i
|
';
t

High eluvation point
Low clevation polint .

. |
glevation difference from | | 3
high point to low point of | :
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watershed length

Pime of concentration
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Rainfall intensity R T

junoff acoafficliant

ﬂ““‘ L]

plovw (Q)

Total volume of water
on aversge rainfall
(3':5? inchea/hour for 20 minutes)
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pHATHRGE ARER CRS

0.689 agrsa

AYad

0.90

tuanoft coefficient

vips of Supation 20 minates
Avevagd dnbesnslty .57 1achos/lous
ryevags flow (W) 2153 Te

340¢ Lulhic Lewt

ol voluns T walast

wenlises posnl seuble outtliow rale

P til , VOlue cf water alloved
to loave the peiklscd 1410 cubdo et

1.8 <is

Hogulsed stoseys LOL infiltratien - 1560 cublic £aet
Bodiviontl blOXueyw regquired for controllad Y62 vublie Zdwe
GutEIoW

By ad svallabled fox ponding 1400 8.8,
Cepth of LBELltieribn puad 1,42 fusk

Depth of taspuiesy Btorage U, 54 Fawl
¥z oaloard U.54 Lask
cotal depth of poiding axea 2.50 fael

0.5%% fest

fuad on ouklet 1ipd
i (6} imch outiet pilps ten (10

Use & 8
tnvagt of pounding wued 5097 .00
tnvert of 6% wvutlsl plpé 5098.42 «
Top of water alevation £098.96
Top of Berm eluvation £099%.50
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